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UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 

Semester : Gasal 2025/2026 

 

 

 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Matakuliah 

Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Bimbingan dan Konseling 

: 01015021 - Bahasa Inggris 

: 1A 

 

 

Jadwal Kuliah R.RA301 Selasa 07:50-09:30 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

TATAP 

MUKA 

KE 

HARI 

/ 

TANGGAL 

 

POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

1 Selasa 

23 Sep 2025 

Introduction to the RPS, having the review, and discussing 

the material on basic vocabulary and grammar 

29 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

2 Selasa 

30 Sep 2025 

Review and discuss on unit 1 (communication and 

empathy in counseling) 

31 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

3 Selasa 

7 Okt 2025 

Review and discussing on unit 3 (understanding and 

summarizing academic texts) as well as doing the 

assignment. 

32 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

4 Selasa 

14 Okt 2025 

Review and discussing on unit 3 (understanding and 

summarizing academic texts) as well as doing the 

assignment. 

29 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

5 Selasa 

21 Okt 2025 

Review and discussing on Unit 3 - describing physical 

appearances as well as doing the exercises. 

29 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

6 Selasa 

28 Okt 2025 

Review and continue discussing on describing physical 

appearance for more practices. 

32 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

7 Selasa 

4 Nov 2025 

Review and discussing on unit 4 - academic writing for 

counseling students as well as doing the exercises. 

31 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

8 Selasa 

25 Nov 2025 

Mid-term exam 32 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 

Semester : Gasal 2025/2026 

 

 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Matakuliah 

Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Bimbingan dan Konseling 

: 01015021 - Bahasa Inggris 

: 1A 

 

 

Jadwal Kuliah R.RA301 Selasa 07:50-09:30 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

TATAP 

MUKA 

KE 

HARI 

/ 

TANGGAL 

 

POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

9 Selasa 

2 Des 2025 

Discussing on academic writing in counseling and doing 

the practices 

29 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

10 Selasa 

9 Des 2025 

Review the material and discussion on unit 6 as well as 

doing the exercises 

32 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

11 Selasa 

16 Des 2025 

Review and discussing on unit 7 - counseling simulation 

as well as doing the exercises. 

31 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

12 Selasa 

23 Des 2025 

Review and discussing on unit 8 as well as doing the 

exercises 1 and 2 

31 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

13 Selasa 

30 Des 2025 

Review and discussing on unit 9 (CITING & REFERENCING 

SCIENTIFIC SOURCES) as well as doing the exercises. 

32 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

14 Selasa 

6 Jan 2026 

Review and discussing the material on summarizing and 

presenting academic ideas on counseling as well as doing 

the exercises 

32 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

15 Senin 

12 Jan 2026 

Final Exam 32 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

 

Catatan : 

1. Dalam setiap pertemuan, kolom paraf harus diparaf oleh dosen dan ketua kelas. 

2. Kolom pokok bahasan diisi sesuai dengan SAP. 

3. Setelah selesai perkuliahan, berita acara ini agar diserahkan kepada sekretariat 

Fakultas masing-masing. 

Jakarta, 22 Januari 2026 

Dosen ybs 

 
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Bimbingan dan Konseling 

: Gasal 2025/2026 

 
 
 

 
DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01015021 - Bahasa Inggris 

: 1A 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 
 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 15 TOT 

HADIR 

% 

HADIR 
23 Sep 2025 30 Sep 2025 7 Okt 2025 14 Okt 2025 21 Okt 2025 28 Okt 2025 4 Novr 2025 25 Novr 2025 2 Des 2025 9 Des 2025 16 Des 2025 23 Des 2025 30 Des 2025 6 Jan 2026 12 Jan 2026 

 

1 2501015003 AFIFAH FASYA HIDALIANISA V V V V V X V V V V V V V V V 
 

14 92 

2 2501015005 ZASKIA VANYA RIAWAN V V V V V X V V V V V V V V V 
 

14 92 

3 2501015007 MARDLYAH ANINDYA PUTRI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

4 2501015009 ZALFANIA SYAKIB V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

5 2501015011 TSABITA AS'YA RAMADAN V V V V X V V V V V V V V V V 
 

14 92 

6  2501015013 AN NISA ZANIELA AL FITRIAWATI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

7  2501015015 INDRIANI KOMALA SARI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

8  2501015017 AULIA AISYAH UMMUL V V X V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

14 92 

9  2501015019 FAHRID BERIL ISWANDI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

10 2501015021 SYAUQIYAH RAMADHANI MUIZ V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

11 2501015023 AISYAH ZAHRA ARDINI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

12 2501015025 KAMILA SALSADIKIN V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

13 2501015027 PEYSI SALWA NABILA V V V V X V V V V X X V V V V 
 

13 83 

14 2501015031 JULIA MAHARANI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

15 2501015033 NAZLA ALLISYA X X V V V V V V V V V V X V V 
 

13 83 

16 2501015034 HANIFA ALIYA PUTRI V V V V V V V X V X X V V V V 
 

13 83 

17 2501015036 DINDA NOVITA SARI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

18 2501015038 CAHYA QUEENOVA SALSABILA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

19 2501015040 UMNIATI ZALFA ZAHIRA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 
 

0 0 

20 2501015042 ZAHRA NURUL AFIFAH X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 
 

0 0 

21 2501015043 KESYA ANANTHA PRICILIA V V V V V V V V V V V V X V V 
 

14 92 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Bimbingan dan Konseling 

: Gasal 2025/2026 

 
 
 

 
DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01015021 - Bahasa Inggris 

: 1A 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 15 TOT 

HADIR 

% 

HADIR 
23 Sep 2025 30 Sep 2025 7 Okt 2025 14 Okt 2025 21 Okt 2025 28 Okt 2025 4 Novr 2025 25 Novr 2025 2 Des 2025 9 Des 2025 16 Des 2025 23 Des 2025 30 Des 2025 6 Jan 2026 12 Jan 2026 

 

22 2501015045 M. FADHL AMMAR TAUFIK V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

23 2501015047 KHANAYA BOEMI KHATULISTIWA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

24 2501015049 CHIKA KHALISAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

25 2501015051 DEVIA AYU ARYANINGRUM X V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

14 92 

26 2501015052 NAJA LATIFA MUTMAINNAH X V V V V V V V V V X V V V V 
 

13 83 

27 2501015054 ALYA PUTRI RAMADHANI V V V X V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

14 92 

28 2501015056 NISCITA NASTITIWIYANI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

29 2501015058 RAFA MUFIDAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

30 2501015060 RAHMAIDA WAFDA MUGAZI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

31 2501015062 WAFIQ ALFIDALILLAH V V V V X V V V X V V V V V V 
 

13 83 

32 2501015064 BALQIS AL JUFRI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

33 2501015066 DEWANGGA EKA SAPUTRA V V V V V V V V V V V X V V V 
 

14 92 

34 2501015068 SITI SALWAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

Jumlah hadir : 29 31 32 29 29 32 31 32 29 32 31 31 32 32 32 
  

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

Mata Kuliah 

Kelas 

Dosen 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Bimbingan dan Konseling 

: Gasal 2025/2026 

: Bahasa Inggris 

: 1A 

: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA 
N.Aktif 

( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 

( 25 % ) 

N.UTS 

( 25 % ) 

N.UAS 

( 40 % ) 

N 

RATA 2 

N. 

HURUF 

1 2501015003 AFIFAH FASYA HIDALIANISA 82 80 88 86 85.00 A 

2 2501015005 ZASKIA VANYA RIAWAN 82 80 80 92 85.00 A 

3 2501015007 MARDLYAH ANINDYA PUTRI 85 80 85 88 85.00 A 

4 2501015009 ZALFANIA SYAKIB 85 80 75 82 80.00 A- 

5 2501015011 TSABITA AS'YA RAMADAN 82 78 78 84 81.00 A- 

6 2501015013 AN NISA ZANIELA AL FITRIAWATI 85 80 73 88 82.00 A- 

7 2501015015 INDRIANI KOMALA SARI 85 80 85 90 86.00 A 

8 2501015017 AULIA AISYAH UMMUL 82 80 45 88 75.00 B+ 

9 2501015019 FAHRID BERIL ISWANDI 80 78 55 86 76.00 B+ 

10 2501015021 SYAUQIYAH RAMADHANI MUIZ 85 80 50 86 75.00 B+ 

11 2501015023 AISYAH ZAHRA ARDINI 82 74 70 88 79.00 B+ 

12 2501015025 KAMILA SALSADIKIN 82 80 62 88 79.00 B+ 

13 2501015027 PEYSI SALWA NABILA 80 80 65 84 78.00 B+ 

14 2501015031 JULIA MAHARANI 82 78 50 86 75.00 B+ 

15 2501015033 NAZLA ALLISYA 80 80 58 68 70.00 B 

16 2501015034 HANIFA ALIYA PUTRI 78 68 48 84 70.00 B 

17 2501015036 DINDA NOVITA SARI 82 80 75 78 78.00 B+ 

18 2501015038 CAHYA QUEENOVA SALSABILA 82 80 45 84 73.00 B 

19 2501015040 UMNIATI ZALFA ZAHIRA 0 0 0 0 0.00 E 

20 2501015042 ZAHRA NURUL AFIFAH 0 0 0 0 0.00 E 

21 2501015043 KESYA ANANTHA PRICILIA 75 75 85 0 59.00 C 

22 2501015045 M. FADHL AMMAR TAUFIK 90 85 80 0 86.00 A 

23 2501015047 KHANAYA BOEMI KHATULISTIWA 82 80 88 92 87.00 A 

24 2501015049 CHIKA KHALISAH 82 80 18 88 68.00 B- 

25 2501015051 DEVIA AYU ARYANINGRUM 80 80 90 80 83.00 A- 

26 2501015052 NAJA LATIFA MUTMAINNAH 78 62 97 90 84.00 A- 

27 2501015054 ALYA PUTRI RAMADHANI 85 80 95 90 88.00 A 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

Mata Kuliah 

Kelas 

Dosen 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Bimbingan dan Konseling 

: Gasal 2025/2026 

: Bahasa Inggris 

: 1A 

: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA 
N.Aktif 

( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 

( 25 % ) 

N.UTS 

( 25 % ) 

N.UAS 

( 40 % ) 

N 

RATA 2 

N. 

HURUF 

28 2501015056 NISCITA NASTITIWIYANI 85 80 88 92 87.00 A 

29 2501015058 RAFA MUFIDAH 85 80 80 88 84.00 A- 

30 2501015060 RAHMAIDA WAFDA MUGAZI 85 80 68 90 82.00 A- 

31 2501015062 WAFIQ ALFIDALILLAH 80 74 88 84 82.00 A- 

32 2501015064 BALQIS AL JUFRI 82 78 95 90 87.00 A 

33 2501015066 DEWANGGA EKA SAPUTRA 80 72 83 84 80.00 A- 

34 2501015068 SITI SALWAH 85 78 50 86 75.00 B+ 

Ttd 

 
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
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